
Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Election Commission of Sri Lanka

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated
Cost (LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

1
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Printing Works /
Printing works for
enumeration of
voters Registry

2025

Goods 6,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

Direct
Contracting

MPC Normal
2025-
06-10

2025-
10-20

14

2
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Printing Works /
printing Works for

15 copies of
voter's Registry

2025

Goods 25,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
10-30

2025-
12-10

14

3
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Software
Maintenance /

renewal of license
Gmail Accounts

Non-
consultancy

services
4,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
10-01

2025-
10-30

365

4
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Office
REquirements /
Purchase of 02

nos. DCP
machines

Goods 2,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
06-02

2025-
09-30

14

5
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Peripheral Firewall
(SLTS) /

Peripheral Firewall
software user

license renewal

Information
system

15,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
04-07

2025-
06-10

365

6
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Software
&Hardware

Maintanance / HP
servers Hardware

Maintanance
2025/2026

Non-
consultancy

services
2,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
07-14

2025-
09-15

365
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7
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Building
Construction and

Renovation /
Renovation of the
office quatres for

office staff -
Nuwara Eliya

Works 3,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
10-10

2025-
12-31

8
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Building
Construction and

Renovation /
Renovation of the
Office - Kegalle

Works 6,500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
04-01

2025-
12-31

9
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Office
REquirements /
Purchase of 02

nos. DCP
machines

Goods 2,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
06-02

2025-
09-30

14

10
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Requirements of
Office Funiture /

Purchase of Office
Furniture

Goods 8,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

CAO Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

14

11
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Software
Maintenance /

renewal of license
of DELL Serwers

in Data center
including
hardware

maintenance

Non-
consultancy

services
20,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
08-11

2025-
10-30

365
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12
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Building
Construction and

Renovation /
Renovation of the

pump house -
Head Office

Works 2,450,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
04-01

2025-
06-30

13
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Building
Construction and

Renovation /
Expansion of car
and Motor Bike

Parking hut

Works 1,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
04-01

2025-
06-30

14
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Software
Maintanance /

Annual
Subscription for

VM ware, V
Center (DC &

DRC)

Information
system

4,500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
07-10

2025-
09-10

365

15
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Building
Construction and

Renovation /
Expansion of the
fence around the

quarters -
Moneragala

Works 1,600,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
04-01

2025-
09-30

16
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Office
Requirements /
Purchase of 10
nos. photocopy

machines

Goods 5,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-20

2027-
03-18

14
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17
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Office
Requirement /
Purchase of 06
nos. Photocopy

Machine

Goods 1,400,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-20

2025-
03-20

14

18
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Office
Requirement /
Purchase of 10
nos. Heavy duty
Printers & 5 nos.

Laser Printers

Goods 2,600,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
03-31

14

19
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Machinary
Requirement /
Purchase &

Installation of solar
panel of

Polonnaruwa
Office

Goods 3,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
04-01

2025-
12-31

30

20
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Office
Requirement /
Purchase of 50

nos. Computers &
06 nos. laptop

computers

Goods 24,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
06-02

2025-
08-11

14

21
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Machine
Requirement /

Purchase of 5 nos.
AC Machine

Goods 1,600,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
03-31

14
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22
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Purchasing of
Office

Requirement /
Purchase of 15
nos. Desktop

Computers & 07
nos. Laptop
Computers

Goods 11,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
01-15

2025-
02-20

14

23
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Building
Construction and

Renovation /
Construction of

room to install the
generator in the

new building to be
established. -

Kegalle

Works 3,210,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
04-01

2025-
12-31

24
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Office
Requirements /

Purchase of Media
unit items

Goods 8,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
04-01

2025-
12-31

30

25
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Stationeries @
Office

Requirements /
Purchasing &

Providing
Stationeries &

Office
Requirements

Goods 25,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

365
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26
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Office
Requirements /
purchase of 200
nos. Computers

Goods 50,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

MPC Priority
2026-
01-05

2026-
03-31

30

27
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Office
Requirements /
Purchase of 100
nos. 650kva UPS

Goods 1,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
03-31

14

28
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Information
Security System /

Information
Security Policy
Implementation

Information
system

9,500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
06-16

2025-
09-30

30

29
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Building
Construction and

Renovation /
Relocation of

branches of the
Head Office

Works 5,500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
10-01

2025-
12-31

30
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Building
Construction and

Renovation /
Renovation and
Painting of the
office - Mannar

Works 1,500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
07-01

2025-
09-30

31
Election

Commission
of Sri Lanka

Building
Construction and

Renovation /
Renovation of the

District Office -
Trincomalee

Works 1,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
07-04

2025-
09-30


