Serial	Department/ Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Procurement Category	Estimated Cost (LKR)	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status of Procurement Preparedness Activities*	Scheduled Date of Commencement			Sche C	Contract		
No.					Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status		2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
1	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Printing Works / Printing works for enumeration of voters Registry 2025	Goods	6,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	Direct Contracting	MPC	Normal		2025- 06-10			2025- 10-20			14
2	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Printing Works / printing Works for 15 copies of voter's Registry 2025	Goods	25,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 10-30			2025- 12-10			14
3	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Software Maintenance / renewal of license Gmail Accounts	Non- consultancy services	4,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 10-01			2025- 10-30			365
4	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Office REquirements / Purchase of 02 nos. DCP machines	Goods	2,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC - Minor	Normal		2025- 06-02			2025- 09-30			14
5	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Peripheral Firewall (SLTS) / Peripheral Firewall software user license renewal	Information system	15,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 04-07			2025- 06-10			365
6	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Software &Hardware Maintanance / HP servers Hardware Maintanance 2025/2026	Non- consultancy services	2,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC - Minor	Normal		2025- 07-14			2025- 09-15			365

Serial	Department/	Description	Procurement	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status ofProcurement Preparedness Activities*		duled Da		Sche C	Contract		
No.	Line Agency/ Ministry		Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status		2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
7	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Building Construction and Renovation / Renovation of the office quatres for office staff - Nuwara Eliya	Works	3,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 10-10			2025- 12-31			
8	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Building Construction and Renovation / Renovation of the Office - Kegalle	Works	6,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 04-01			2025- 12-31			
9	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Office REquirements / Purchase of 02 nos. DCP machines	Goods	2,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC - Minor	Normal		2025- 06-02			2025- 09-30			14
10	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Requirements of Office Funiture / Purchase of Office Furniture	Goods	8,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	CAO	Normal		2025- 01-01			2025- 12-31			14
11	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Software Maintenance / renewal of license of DELL Serwers in Data center including hardware maintenance	Non- consultancy services	20,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 08-11			2025- 10-30			365

Serial	Department/ Line Agency/	Description	Procurement	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	1 - 1	· 1	l	eduled Da		Sche C		Contract	
No.	Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
12	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Building Construction and Renovation / Renovation of the pump house - Head Office	Works	2,450,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 04-01			2025- 06-30			
13	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Building Construction and Renovation / Expansion of car and Motor Bike Parking hut	Works	1,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 04-01			2025- 06-30			
14	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Software Maintanance / Annual Subscription for VM ware, V Center (DC & DRC)	Information system	4,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 07-10			2025- 09-10			365
15	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Building Construction and Renovation / Expansion of the fence around the quarters - Moneragala	Works	1,600,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 04-01			2025- 09-30			
16	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Office Requirements / Purchase of 10 nos. photocopy machines	Goods	5,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal				2027- 01-20			2027- 03-18	14

Serial	Department/ Line Agency/	Description	Procurement	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority		Scheduled Date of Commencement			1	eduled Da Completio	Contract	
No.	Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
17	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Office Requirement / Purchase of 06 nos. Photocopy Machine	Goods	1,400,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC - Minor	Normal		2025- 01-20			2025- 03-20			14
18	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Office Requirement / Purchase of 10 nos. Heavy duty Printers & 5 nos. Laser Printers	Goods	2,600,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC - Minor	Normal		2025- 01-01			2025- 03-31			14
19	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Machinary Requirement / Purchase & Installation of solar panel of Polonnaruwa Office	Goods	3,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 04-01			2025- 12-31			30
20	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Office Requirement / Purchase of 50 nos. Computers & 06 nos. laptop computers	Goods	24,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 06-02			2025- 08-11			14
21	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Machine Requirement / Purchase of 5 nos. AC Machine	Goods	1,600,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC - Minor	Normal		2025- 01-01			2025- 03-31			14

Serial	Department/ Line Agency/	Description	Procurement	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status ofProcurement Preparedness Activities*	Scheduled Date of Commencement			Sche C	ate of on	Contract	
No.	Ministry		Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status		2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
22	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Purchasing of Office Requirement / Purchase of 15 nos. Desktop Computers & 07 nos. Laptop Computers	Goods	11,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 01-15			2025- 02-20			14
23	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Building Construction and Renovation / Construction of room to install the generator in the new building to be established Kegalle	Works	3,210,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 04-01			2025- 12-31			
24	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Office Requirements / Purchase of Media unit items	Goods	8,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 04-01			2025- 12-31			30
25	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Stationeries @ Office Requirements / Purchasing & Providing Stationeries & Office Requirements	Goods	25,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 01-01			2025- 12-31			365

Serial	Department/ Line Agency/	Description	Procurement	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	·	Scheduled Date of Commencement			Sche C		Contract	
No.	Ministry		Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
26	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Office Requirements / purchase of 200 nos. Computers	Goods	50,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	NCB - National Competitive Bidding	MPC	Priority			2026- 01-05			2026- 03-31		30
27	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Office Requirements / Purchase of 100 nos. 650kva UPS	Goods	1,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC - Minor	Normal		2025- 01-01			2025- 03-31			14
28	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Information Security System / Information Security Policy Implementation	Information system	9,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 06-16			2025- 09-30			30
29	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Building Construction and Renovation / Relocation of branches of the Head Office	Works	5,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 10-01			2025- 12-31			
30	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Building Construction and Renovation / Renovation and Painting of the office - Mannar	Works	1,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 07-01			2025- 09-30			
31	Election Commission of Sri Lanka	Building Construction and Renovation / Renovation of the District Office - Trincomalee	Works	1,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 07-04			2025- 09-30			